RecordedParishes

Parish

ABBOTSBURY
AFFPUDDLE
ALDERHOLT

ALLINGTON

ALMER

ALTON PANCRAS

ARNE

ASHMORE

ASKERSWELL
ATHELHAMPTON
BATCOMBE

BEAMINSTER HOLY TRINITY
BEAMINSTER ST MARY
BEER HACKETT
BELCHALWELL

BERE REGIS
BETTISCOMBE
BINCOMBE

BISHOPS CAUNDLE
BLACKDOWN
BLANDFORD FORUM
BLANDFORD PARISH CHURCH
BLANDFORD SCHOOL CL
BLANDFORD ST MARY
BLANDFORD URC
BLOXWORTH
BOTHENHAMPTON
BOURNEMOUTH ST PETER
BOURTON

BRADFORD ABBAS
BRADFORD PEVERELL
BRADPOLE

BRANKSOME

BRIDPORT

BRIDPORT CEMETERY
BRIDPORT QUAKER
BRIDPORT RC

BRIDPORT UNITARIAN
BROADMAYNE
BROADOAK CHAPEL
BROADSTONE
BROADWAY
BROADWINSOR
BROADWINSOR VENN CHAPEL

Page 1

Denomination
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
URC
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cmy
Cof E
Cmy
Quaker
RC
Unitarian
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
NC

Location Dedication
Church Street Abbotsbury
St Lawrence

St James

St Swithuns, A35 road

St Mary

St Pancras

St Nicholas

St Michael & All Angels

St Johns

Parish Church

Holy Trinity

St Mary

Parish Church & burial ground

St John The Baptist
Parish Church

Holy Trinity

Parish Church

Holy Trinity

St Mary

United Reform Salisbury Street
Parish Church

Redundant

St Peter

Parish Church

Branksome Cemetery, Poole
St Mary

Bridport Cemetery, Dorchester Rd.

Quaker Chapel, South St.
Roman Cathoic, Victoria Grove
Chapel East St.

St Martin

Symondsbury

St Nicholas

Venn Chapel Blackdown

Earliest
1699
1705
1809
1813
1771
1655

1320
1838
1585

1497
1777
1644
1500
1843
1708
1689
1729
1551

1813
1672

1651
1742

1813
1597
1606
1654

1700
1843
1811
1848
1820
1691
1921

1747
1663
1848

Latest

2002
1970
1989
1992
1983
2006

2003
1991
1969

1995
1947
2001
1987
1999
1986
1973
1996
2009

1877
1993

1969
2003

1998
2000
2000
2004

1985
1985
2007

1962
1992
2007

1989
1995
1989

No of Entries

696
259
560
449

88
190

316
58
103

708

44
116
401
311
155
472
12
959

48
544

618
543

513
875
406
1132

412
60

27
672
40

1256
750
33



gryRecordedParishes

BROWNSEA ISLAND
BRYANSTON

BUCKHORN WESTON
BUCKLAND NEWTON
BUCKLAND NEWTON BAPT
BUCKLAND RIPERS
BURLESTON

BURSTOCK

BURTON BRADSTOCK CMY
CANFORD MAGNA
CANFORD MAGNA BUR GND
CANN

CASTLETON
CATHERSTON LEWESTON
CATTISTOCK

CAUNDLE MARSH

CERNE ABBAS
CHALBURY

CHALDON HERRING
CHARLTON MARSHALL
CHARMINSTER
CHARMINSTER CMY
CHARMOUTH URC
CHARMOUTH
CHARMOUTH CMY
CHEDDINGTON
CHESELBOURNE
CHETNOLE

CHETTLE

CHICKERELL

CHIDEOCK

CHILCOMBE

CHILD OKEFORD
CHILFROME
CHRISTCHURCH CONG
CHRISTCHURCH DRAPER CH
CHRISTCHURCH PRIORY
CHUCH KNOWLE
COLEHILL WM

COMPTON ABBAS
COMPTON VALENCE
COOMBE KEYNES

CORFE CASTLE CHURCH
CORFE CASTLE CMY
CORFE MULLEN

Page 2

CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
Baptist
CofE
CofE
CofE
Cmy
CofE
Cmy
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
Cmy
NC
CofE
Cmy
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
Cong
CofE
CofE
CofE
War Mem
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
Cmy
CofE

St Mary the Virgin
School

Henley Baptist Chapel
St Nicholas

St Andrews

Parish Church
Cemetery

St Rumbolds

Parish Church

Parish Church

All Saints

St Mary the Virgin & Cemetery

St Mary the Virgin
Cemetery
United Reform Church

Cemetery
Parish Church
St Martin
Parish Church
St Mary

St Mary

St Giles
Parish Church
St Nicholas

Congegational

Draper Chapel

Priory

St Peter

War Memorial

St Mary. Redundant in ruins

1858
1510
1660

1910

1660

1839
1713
1702
1847
1604

1612
1694
1698
1705

1743
1842
1684

1829
1655
1654
1643
1662

1775
1770
1395

1914
1617

1984
1999
1929

1972
1988

1996

1946
2002
1971
1876
1999
1975
1999
1984
1993
1992
2003
2003

1907
2008
1973

2000
1985
1989
1993
1932

1947
1735
1928

1945
1945

75
39
163

11

134

232
510
512

290

771
219
288
547

428
646
56

163
209
885
431

39
214

1458

78



gryRecordedParishes

CORSCOMBE
CRANBORNE
DEWLISH

DORCHESTER ALL SAINTS
DORCHESTER HOLY TRINITY

DORCHESTER ST PETER
DOTTERY

DRIMPTON
DURWESTON

EAST BURTON

EAST CHELBOROUGH
EAST HOLME

EAST LULWORTH
EAST ORCHARD

EAST STOKE

EAST STOKE RUINS
EAST STOUR
EDMONDSHAM
EVERSHOT

EYPE

FARNHAM

FIFEHEAD MAGDALEN
FIFEHEAD NEVILLE
FISHPONDS

FLEET

FOLKE

FONTMELL MAGNA
FORDINGTON
FORDINGTON WEST
FORTUNESWELL
FRAMPTON

FROME ST QUENTIN
FROME VAUCHURCH
GILLINGHAM CMY
GILLINGHAM ST MARY
GOATHILL
GODMANSTONE
GUSSAGE ALL SAINTS
GUSSAGE ST MICHAEL
HALSTOCK
HAMMOON
HAMPRESTON
HAMWORTHY
HAYDON

HAZELBURY BRYAN

Page 3

Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cmy
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E

All Saints
Holy Trinity
St Peter

St Mary

All Saints
St Michael



gryRecordedParishes

HERMITAGE

HERRISON HOSPITAL CHAPEL

HILLFIELD

HILTON

HINTON MARTELL
HINTON PARVA
HINTON ST MARY
HOLDENHURST
HOLNEST

HOLT

HOLWELL

HOLWORTH

HOOKE

HORTON

IBBERTON

IWERNE COURTNEY
IWERNE MINSTER
IWERNE MINSTER CHAPEL
KIMMERIDGE

KINGSTON CORFE CASTLE
KINGTON MAGNA
KINSON

KNOWLE FARM
LANGTON HERRING
LANGTON LONG
LANGTON MATRAVERS
LEIGH

LEWESTON CHAPEL
LILLINGTON

LITTLE BREDY

LITTON CHENEY
LODERS

LONG BREDY

LONG BURTON

LONG BURTON METHODIST
LONG CRICHELL
LONGFLEET

LONGHAM UNITED REFORM
LYDLINCH

LYME REGIS

LYME REGIS RC
LYTCHETT HEATH
LYTCHETT MATRAVERS
LYTCHETT MINSTER
MAIDEN NEWTON
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Cof E
Cmy
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
NC

Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cmy
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
NC

Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Meth
Cof E
Cof E
URC
Cof E
Cof E
RC

Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E

Stanbridge
St Mary



gryRecordedParishes

MAIDEN NEWTON CMY
MANSTON

MAPPERTON
MAPPOWDER
MARGARET MARSH
MARNHULL

MARNHULL RC
MARSHWOOD
MELBURY ABBAS
MELBURY BUBB
MELBURY OSMOND
MELCOMBE HORSEY
MILBORNE ST ANDREW
MILTON ABBAS
MILTON ON STOUR
MINTERNE MAGNA
MONKTON WYLDE
MOORDOWN

MORDEN

MORETON

MOSTERTON
MOTCOMBE
MOTCOMBE METHODIST
NETHER CERNE
NETHER COMPTON
NETHER COMPTON CHAPEL
NETHERBURY

NORTH POORTON
NORTH WOOTTON
OBORNE

OKEFORD FITZPAINE
OSMINGTON

OVER COMPTON
OWERMOIGNE
PARKSTONE ST CLEMENTS
PARKSTONE ST PETER
PENTRIDGE
PIDDLEHINTON
PIDDLETRENTHIDE
PILSDON MANOR
PIMPERNE

PLUSH

POKESDOWN CONG
POKESDOWN ST JAMES
POOLE QUAKER BURIAL

Page 5

Cmy

Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
RC

Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Meth
Cof E
Cof E
NC

Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cong
Cof E
Quaker

Bournemouth

St Clements
St Peter

St James



gryRecordedParishes

POOLE SKINNER ST

POOLE ST JAMES
PORTESHAM

PORTLAND BRACKENBURY SCH
PORTLAND FERRY BRIDGE
PORTLAND NAVAL & MILITARY
PORTLAND ST ANDREW
PORTLAND ST GEORGE
PORTLAND STRANGERS
PORTLAND UNDERHILL
POWERSTOCK

POXWELL

POYNTINGTON

PRESTON

PUDDLETOWN
PUDDLETOWN IND

PULLHAM

PUNCKNOWLE
PUNCKNOWLE CMY

PURSE CAUNDLE

RADIPOLE

RAMPISHAM

RYME INTRINSECA

SANFORD ORCAS
SEABOROUGH

SHAFTESBURY ST PETER
SHAFTESBURY ENMORE GREEN
SHAFTESBURY HOLY TRINITY
SHAFTESBURY ST JAMES
SHAFTESBURY UNITED REFORM
SHAPWICK

SHERBORNE ABBEY
SHERBORNE CEMY
SHERBORNE UNITED REFORM
SHERBORNE WESLYAN
SHERBORNE WM
SHILLINGSTONE

SHIPTON GORGE

SILTON

SIXPENNY HANDLEY

SOPLEY

SOUTH PERROTT
SPETISBURY

STALBRIDGE

STALBRIDGE URC

Page 6

NC
CofE
CofE
CofE
Nanes
Cmy
CofE
CofE
Cmy
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
NC
CofE
CofE
Cmy
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
URC
CofE
CofE
Cmy
URC
Wesly
War Mem
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
CofE
URC

St James

St Andrew
St George
Strangers Cmy

St Peter

Enmore Green Shaftesbury
Holy Trinity

St James



gryRecordedParishes

STAPHILL RC

STEEPLE

STINSFORD

STOCK GAYLARD
STOCKWOOD

STOKE ABBOTT

STOKE WAKE

STOUR PROVOST
STOUR ROW
STOURPAINE
STOURTON CAUNDLE
STRATTON

STUDLAND
STURMINSTER MARSHALL
STURMINSTER NEWTON

STURMINSTER NEWTON CMY

SUTTON WALDRON
SWANAGE ST MARY
SWANAGE WM

SWYRE

SYDLING ST NICHOLAS
SYMONDSBURY
TARRANT CRAWFORD
TARRANT GUNVILLE
TARRANT HINTON
TARRANT KEYNSTON
TARRANT LAUNCESTON
TARRANT MONKTON
TARRANT RAWSTON
TARRANT RUSHTON
THORNCOMBE
THORNFORD

THROOP UNITED REFORM
TINCLETON

TODBER

TOLLER FRATRUM
TOLLER PORCORUM
TOLLER WHELME
TOLPUDDLE
TOLPUDDLE METH
TRENT

TURNERS PUDDLE
TURNWORTH
TYNEHAM

UPCERNE

Page 7

RC
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cmy
Cof E
Cof E
War Mem
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
URC
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Meth
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E

St Mary

St Nicholas



gryRecordedParishes

UPWEY

UPWEY UR

VERWOOD CHURCH
VERWOOD NEW CHURCHYARD
WAMBROOK

WAREHAM HOLY TRINITY
WAREHAM LADY ST MARY
WAREHAM ST MARTIN
WARMWELL

WEST CHELBOROUGH

WEST COMPTON

WEST KNIGHTON

WEST LULWORTH HOLY TRINITY
WEST LULWORTH OLD YARD
WEST MILTON

WEST MOORS

WEST ORCHARD

WEST PARLEY

WEST PARLEY MEMORIAL HALL
WEST STAFFORD

WEST STAFFORD BURIAL
WEST STOUR

WEYMOUTH HOLY TRINITY
WEYMOUTH METHODIST
WEYMOUTH SOC OF FRIENDS
WEYMOUTH ST ALDHELM
WEYMOUTH ST JOHN
WEYMOUTH ST MARY
WHITCHURCH CANONICORUM
WHITCOMBE

WIMBORNE MINSTER
WIMBORNE ST GILES
WIMBORNE ST GILES ALL HALLOWS
WIMBORNE ST GILES BURIAL GND
WIMBORNE UNITED REFORM
WINFRITH NEWBURGH
WINTERBORNE ANDERSON
WINTERBORNE CLENSTON
WINTERBORNE HOUGHTON
WINTERBORNE KINGSTON
WINTERBORNE MONKTON
WINTERBORNE STEEPLETON
WINTERBORNE STICKLAND
WINTERBORNE TOMSON
WINTERBORNE WHITCHURCH
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Cof E
URC

Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
NC

Cof E
Cmy

Cof E
Cof E
Meth
Quaker
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cmy

URC

Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E

Holy Trinity
St Mary
St Martin

Holy Trinity

St Aldhelm
St John
St Mary

St Giles
St Giles All Hallows
St Giles All Hallows Burial Gnd



gryRecordedParishes

WINTERBORNE ZELSTONE
WINTERBOURNE ABBAS
WINTERBOURNE CAME
WINTERBOURNE ST MARTIN
WITCHAMPTON
WITCHAMPTON METHODIST
WOODLANDS

WOODSFORD

WOOL

WOOLLAND

WOOTTON FITZPAINE
WOOTTON FITZPAINE CMY
WOOTTON GLANVILLE
WORTH MATRAVERS
WRAXALL

WYKE REGIS ALL METHODIST
WYKE REGIS ALL SAINTS
WYKE REGIS BURIAL GND
WYNFORD EAGLE
YETMINSTER

Page 9

Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Meth
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Cmy
Cof E
Cof E
Cof E
Meth
Cof E
Cmy
Cof E
Cof E

St Martin

All Saints



