Parish	Denomination	Location Dedication	Earliest	Latest	No of Entries
ABBOTSBURY	C of E	Church Street Abbotsbury	1699		696
AFFPUDDLE	C of E	St Lawrence	1705	1970	259
ALDERHOLT	C of E	St James	1809	1989	560
ALLINGTON	C of E	St Swithuns, A35 road	1813	1992	449
ALMER	C of E	St Mary	1771	1983	88
ALTON PANCRAS	C of E	St Pancras	1655	2006	190
ARNE	C of E				1
ASHMORE	C of E	St Nicholas			
ASKERSWELL	C of E	St Michael & All Angels	1320	2003	316
ATHELHAMPTON	C of E	St Johns	1838	1991	58
BATCOMBE	C of E	Parish Church	1585	1969	103
BEAMINSTER HOLY TRINITY	C of E	Holy Trinity			
BEAMINSTER ST MARY	C of E	St Mary	1497	1995	708
BEER HACKETT	C of E	Parish Church & burial ground	1777	1947	44
BELCHALWELL	C of E		1644	2001	116
BERE REGIS	C of E	St John The Baptist	1500		401
BETTISCOMBE	C of E	Parish Church	1843	1999	311
BINCOMBE	C of E	Holy Trinity	1708	1986	155
BISHOPS CAUNDLE	C of E	Parish Church	1689		472
BLACKDOWN	C of E	Holy Trinity	1729		112
BLANDFORD FORUM	C of E		1551	2009	959
BLANDFORD PARISH CHURCH	C of E				
BLANDFORD SCHOOL CL	C of E		1813	1877	48
BLANDFORD ST MARY	C of E	St Mary	1672		544
BLANDFORD URC	URC	United Reform Salisbury Street			-
BLOXWORTH	C of E	Parish Church	1651	1969	618
BOTHENHAMPTON	C of E	Redundant	1742		543
BOURNEMOUTH ST PETER	C of E	St Peter			
BOURTON	C of E	Parish Church	1813	1998	513
BRADFORD ABBAS	C of E		1597		875
BRADFORD PEVERELL	C of E		1606		
BRADPOLE	C of E		1654		1132
BRANKSOME	Cmy	Branksome Cemetery, Poole			-
BRIDPORT	C of E	St Mary	1700	1985	
BRIDPORT CEMETERY	Cmy	Bridport Cemetery, Dorchester Rd.	1843		412
BRIDPORT QUAKER	Quaker	Quaker Chapel, South St.	1811		60
BRIDPORT RC	RC	Roman Cathoic, Victoria Grove	1848		1
BRIDPORT UNITARIAN	Unitarian	Chapel East St.	1820		27
BROADMAYNE	C of E	St Martin	1691	1992	672
BROADOAK CHAPEL	C of E	Symondsbury	1921	2007	40
BROADSTONE	C of E				
BROADWAY	C of E	St Nicholas	1747	1989	1256
BROADWINSOR	C of E		1663		750
BROADWINSOR VENN CHAPEL	NC NC	Venn Chapel Blackdown	1848		33

BROWNSEA ISLAND	C of E	St Mary the Virgin	1858	1984	75
BRYANSTON	C of E	School	1510	1999	39
BUCKHORN WESTON	C of E		1660	1929	163
BUCKLAND NEWTON	C of E				
BUCKLAND NEWTON BAPT	Baptist	Henley Baptist Chapel	1910	1972	11
BUCKLAND RIPERS	C of E	St Nicholas		1988	
BURLESTON	C of E				
BURSTOCK	C of E	St Andrews	1660	1996	134
BURTON BRADSTOCK CMY	Cmy				
CANFORD MAGNA	C of E	Parish Church			
CANFORD MAGNA BUR GND	Cmy	Cemetery	1839	1946	232
CANN	C of E	St Rumbolds	1713	2002	510
CASTLETON	C of E	Parish Church	1702	1971	512
CATHERSTON LEWESTON	C of E		1847	1876	6
CATTISTOCK	C of E	Parish Church	1604	1999	290
CAUNDLE MARSH	C of E			1975	
CERNE ABBAS	C of E		1612	1999	771
CHALBURY	C of E	All Saints	1694	1984	219
CHALDON HERRING	C of E		1698	1993	288
CHARLTON MARSHALL	C of E	St Mary the Virgin & Cemetery	1705	1992	547
CHARMINSTER	C of E	St Mary the Virgin		2003	
CHARMINSTER CMY	Cmy	Cemetery		2003	
CHARMOUTH URC	NC	United Reform Church			
CHARMOUTH	C of E		1743	1907	428
CHARMOUTH CMY	Cmy	Cemetery	1842	2008	646
CHEDDINGTON	C of E	Parish Church	1684	1973	56
CHESELBOURNE	C of E	St Martin			
CHETNOLE	C of E	Parish Church	1829	2000	163
CHETTLE	C of E	St Mary	1655	1985	209
CHICKERELL	C of E	St Mary	1654	1989	885
CHIDEOCK	C of E	St Giles	1643	1993	431
CHILCOMBE	C of E	Parish Church	1662	1932	39
CHILD OKEFORD	C of E	St Nicholas			
CHILFROME	C of E				
CHRISTCHURCH CONG	Cong	Congegational	1775	1947	214
CHRISTCHURCH DRAPER CH	C of E	Draper Chapel	1770	1735	4
CHRISTCHURCH PRIORY	C of E	Priory	1395	1928	1458
CHUCH KNOWLE	C of E	St Peter			
COLEHILL WM	War Mem	War Memorial	1914	1945	
COMPTON ABBAS	C of E	St Mary. Redundant in ruins	1617	1945	78
COMPTON VALENCE	C of E				
COOMBE KEYNES	C of E				
CORFE CASTLE CHURCH	C of E				
CORFE CASTLE CMY	Cmy				
CORFE MULLEN	C of E				

CORSCOMBE	C of E		
CRANBORNE	C of E		
DEWLISH	C of E		
DORCHESTER ALL SAINTS	C of E	All Saints	
DORCHESTER HOLY TRINITY	C of E	Holy Trinity	
DORCHESTER ST PETER	C of E	St Peter	
DOTTERY	C of E	or recei	
DRIMPTON	C of E		
DURWESTON	C of E		
EAST BURTON	C of E		
EAST CHELBOROUGH	C of E		
EAST HOLME	C of E		
EAST LULWORTH	C of E		
EAST ORCHARD	C of E		
EAST ORCHARD  EAST STOKE	C of E		
EAST STOKE EAST STOKE RUINS	C of E		
EAST STORE RUINS  EAST STORE RUINS	C of E		
EDMONDSHAM	C of E		
EVERSHOT			
EYPE	C of E		
	C of E		
FARNHAM	C of E		
FIFEHEAD MAGDALEN	C of E		
FIFEHEAD NEVILLE	C of E		
FISHPONDS	C of E		
FLEET	C of E		
FOLKE	C of E		
FONTMELL MAGNA	C of E		
FORDINGTON	C of E		
FORDINGTON WEST	C of E		
FORTUNESWELL	C of E		
FRAMPTON	C of E		
FROME ST QUENTIN	C of E		
FROME VAUCHURCH	C of E		
GILLINGHAM CMY	Cmy		
GILLINGHAM ST MARY	C of E	St Mary	
GOATHILL	C of E		
GODMANSTONE	C of E		
GUSSAGE ALL SAINTS	C of E	All Saints	
GUSSAGE ST MICHAEL	C of E	St Michael	
HALSTOCK	C of E		
HAMMOON	C of E		
HAMPRESTON	C of E		
HAMWORTHY	C of E		
HAYDON	C of E		
HAZELBURY BRYAN	C of E		
	, 5 O1 E		

HERMITAGE	C of E		
HERRISON HOSPITAL CHAPEL	Cmy		
HILLFIELD	C of E		
HILTON	C of E		
HINTON MARTELL	C of E		
HINTON PARVA	C of E	Stanbridge	
HINTON ST MARY	C of E	St Mary	
HOLDENHURST	C of E	St Mai y	
HOLNEST	C of E		
HOLT	C of E		
HOLWELL	C of E		
HOLWORTH	C of E		
HOOKE	C of E		
HORTON			
	C of E		
IBBERTON	C of E		
IWERNE COURTNEY	C of E		
IWERNE MINSTER	C of E		
IWERNE MINSTER CHAPEL	NC .		
KIMMERIDGE	C of E		
KINGSTON CORFE CASTLE	C of E		
KINGTON MAGNA	C of E		
KINSON	C of E		
KNOWLE FARM	Cmy		
LANGTON HERRING	C of E		
LANGTON LONG	C of E		
LANGTON MATRAVERS	C of E		
LEIGH	C of E		
LEWESTON CHAPEL	NC		
LILLINGTON	C of E		
LITTLE BREDY	C of E		
LITTON CHENEY	C of E		
LODERS	C of E		
LONG BREDY	C of E		
LONG BURTON	C of E		
LONG BURTON METHODIST	Meth		
LONG CRICHELL	C of E		
LONGFLEET	C of E		
LONGHAM UNITED REFORM	URC		
LYDLINCH	C of E		
LYME REGIS	C of E		
LYME REGIS RC	RC		
LYTCHETT HEATH	C of E		
LYTCHETT MATRAVERS	C of E		
LYTCHETT MINSTER	C of E		
MAIDEN NEWTON	C of E		

MAIDEN NEWTON CMY	Cmy		
MANSTON	C of E		
MAPPERTON	C of E		
MAPPOWDER	C of E		
MARGARET MARSH	C of E		
MARNHULL	C of E		
MARNHULL RC	RC		
MARSHWOOD	C of E		
MELBURY ABBAS	C of E		
MELBURY BUBB	C of E		
MELBURY OSMOND	C of E		
MELCOMBE HORSEY	C of E		
MILBORNE ST ANDREW	C of E		
MILTON ABBAS	C of E		
MILTON ON STOUR	C of E		
MINTERNE MAGNA	C of E		
MONKTON WYLDE	C of E		
MOORDOWN	C of E	Bournemouth	
MORDEN	C of E		
MORETON	C of E		
MOSTERTON	C of E		
MOTCOMBE	C of E		
MOTCOMBE METHODIST	Meth		
NETHER CERNE	C of E		
NETHER COMPTON	C of E		
NETHER COMPTON CHAPEL	NC		
NETHERBURY	C of E		
NORTH POORTON	C of E		
NORTH WOOTTON	C of E		
OBORNE	C of E		
OKEFORD FITZPAINE	C of E		
OSMINGTON	C of E		
OVER COMPTON	C of E		
OWERMOIGNE	C of E		
PARKSTONE ST CLEMENTS	C of E	St Clements	
PARKSTONE ST PETER	C of E	St Peter	
PENTRIDGE	C of E	12.22.	
PIDDLEHINTON	C of E		
PIDDLETRENTHIDE	C of E		
PILSDON MANOR	C of E		
PIMPERNE	C of E		
PLUSH	C of E		
POKESDOWN CONG	Cong		
POKESDOWN CONG	C of E	St James	
POOLE QUAKER BURIAL	Quaker	JU Janico	
FUULE QUANER DURIAL	Quaker		

POOLE SKINNER ST	NC		
POOLE ST JAMES	C of E	St James	
PORTESHAM	C of E	or sames	
PORTLAND BRACKENBURY SCH	C of E		
PORTLAND FERRY BRIDGE	Nanes		
PORTLAND NAVAL & MILITARY	Cmy		
PORTLAND ST ANDREW	C of E	St Andrew	
PORTLAND ST ANDREW PORTLAND ST GEORGE	C of E	St George	
PORTLAND ST GEORGE PORTLAND STRANGERS		-	
	Cmy C of E	Strangers Cmy	
PORTLAND UNDERHILL POWERSTOCK	C of E		
POXWELL	C of E		
POYNTINGTON	C of E		
PRESTON	C of E		
PUDDLETOWN	C of E		
PUDDLETOWN IND	NC		
PULLHAM	C of E		
PUNCKNOWLE	C of E		
PUNCKNOWLE CMY	Cmy		
PURSE CAUNDLE	C of E		
RADIPOLE	C of E		
RAMPISHAM	C of E		
RYME INTRINSECA	C of E		
SANFORD ORCAS	C of E		
SEABOROUGH	C of E		
SHAFTESBURY ST PETER	C of E	St Peter	
SHAFTESBURY ENMORE GREEN	C of E	Enmore Green Shaftesbury	
SHAFTESBURY HOLY TRINITY	C of E	Holy Trinity	
SHAFTESBURY ST JAMES	C of E	St James	
SHAFTESBURY UNITED REFORM	URC		
SHAPWICK	C of E		
SHERBORNE ABBEY	C of E		
SHERBORNE CEMY	Cmy		
SHERBORNE UNITED REFORM	URC		
SHERBORNE WESLYAN	Wesly		
SHERBORNE WM	War Mem		
SHILLINGSTONE	C of E		
SHIPTON GORGE	C of E		
SILTON	C of E		
SIXPENNY HANDLEY	C of E		
SOPLEY	C of E		
SOUTH PERROTT	C of E		
SPETISBURY	C of E		
STALBRIDGE	C of E		
STALBRIDGE URC	URC		

STAPHILL RC	RC			
STEEPLE	C of E			
STINSFORD	C of E			
STOCK GAYLARD	C of E			
STOCKWOOD	C of E			
STOCKWOOD STOKE ABBOTT	C of E			
STOKE WAKE	C of E			
STORE WARE STOUR PROVOST	C of E			
STOUR ROW	C of E			
STOURPAINE	C of E			
STOURTON CAUNDLE	C of E			
STRATTON	C of E			
STUDLAND	C of E			
STURMINSTER MARSHALL	C of E			
STURMINSTER NEWTON	C of E			
STURMINSTER NEWTON CMY	Cmy			
SUTTON WALDRON	C of E			
SWANAGE ST MARY	C of E	St Mary		
SWANAGE WM	War Mem			
SWYRE	C of E			
SYDLING ST NICHOLAS	C of E	St Nicholas		
SYMONDSBURY	C of E			
TARRANT CRAWFORD	C of E			
TARRANT GUNVILLE	C of E			
TARRANT HINTON	C of E			
TARRANT KEYNSTON	C of E			
TARRANT LAUNCESTON	C of E			
TARRANT MONKTON	C of E			
TARRANT RAWSTON	C of E			
TARRANT RUSHTON	C of E			
THORNCOMBE	C of E			
THORNFORD	C of E			
THROOP UNITED REFORM	URC			
TINCLETON	C of E			
TODBER	C of E			
TOLLER FRATRUM	C of E			
TOLLER PORCORUM	C of E			
TOLLER WHELME	C of E			
TOLPUDDLE	C of E			
TOLPUDDLE METH	Meth			
TRENT	C of E			
TURNERS PUDDLE	C of E			
TURNWORTH	C of E			
TYNEHAM	C of E			
UPCERNE	C of E			
UPCERINE	COLE			

UPWEY	C of E		
UPWEY UR	URC		
VERWOOD CHURCH	C of E		
VERWOOD NEW CHURCHYARD	C of E		
WAMBROOK	C of E		
WAREHAM HOLY TRINITY	C of E	Holy Trinity	
WAREHAM LADY ST MARY	C of E	St Mary	
WAREHAM ST MARTIN	C of E	St Martin	
WARMWELL	C of E	oc indicin	
WEST CHELBOROUGH	C of E		
WEST COMPTON	C of E		
WEST KNIGHTON	C of E		
WEST LULWORTH HOLY TRINITY	C of E		
WEST LULWORTH OLD YARD	C of E		
WEST MILTON	C of E		
WEST MOORS	C of E		
WEST ORCHARD	C of E		
WEST PARLEY	C of E		
WEST PARLEY MEMORIAL HALL	NC NC		
WEST STAFFORD	C of E		
WEST STAFFORD BURIAL	Cmy		
WEST STAIT ORD BORIAL WEST STOUR	C of E		
WEYMOUTH HOLY TRINITY	C of E	Holy Trinity	
WEYMOUTH METHODIST	Meth	Thory Trinity	
WEYMOUTH SOC OF FRIENDS	Quaker		
WEYMOUTH ST ALDHELM	C of E	St Aldhelm	
WEYMOUTH ST JOHN	C of E	St John	
WEYMOUTH ST MARY	C of E	St Mary	
WHITCHURCH CANONICORUM	C of E	ot Mary	
WHITCOMBE	C of E		
WIMBORNE MINSTER	C of E		
WIMBORNE ST GILES	C of E	St Giles	
WIMBORNE ST GILES ALL HALLOWS	C of E	St Giles All Hallows	
WIMBORNE ST GILES BURIAL GND	Cmy	St Giles All Hallows Burial Gnd	
WIMBORNE UNITED REFORM	URC	St dies Ail Hallows Burlar drid	
WINFRITH NEWBURGH	C of E		
WINTERBORNE ANDERSON	C of E		
WINTERBORNE CLENSTON	C of E		
WINTERBORNE HOUGHTON	C of E		
WINTERBORNE KINGSTON	C of E		
WINTERBORNE MONKTON	C of E		
WINTERBORNE STEEPLETON	C of E		
WINTERBORNE STICKLAND	C of E		
WINTERBORNE TOMSON	C of E		
WINTERBORNE WHITCHURCH	C of E		
WINTENDORINE WITH CHURCH	COL		

WINTERBORNE ZELSTONE	C of E	
WINTERBOURNE ABBAS	C of E	
WINTERBOURNE CAME	C of E	
WINTERBOURNE ST MARTIN	C of E	St Martin
WITCHAMPTON	C of E	
WITCHAMPTON METHODIST	Meth	
WOODLANDS	C of E	
WOODSFORD	C of E	
WOOL	C of E	
WOOLLAND	C of E	
WOOTTON FITZPAINE	C of E	
WOOTTON FITZPAINE CMY	Cmy	
WOOTTON GLANVILLE	C of E	
WORTH MATRAVERS	C of E	
WRAXALL	C of E	
WYKE REGIS ALL METHODIST	Meth	
WYKE REGIS ALL SAINTS	C of E	All Saints
WYKE REGIS BURIAL GND	Cmy	
WYNFORD EAGLE	C of E	
YETMINSTER	C of E	